
Wyoming State 4-H Foundation Board of Directors 
 

 
Year 

 
Name 

 
Comm. 

 
Address 

 
E-Mail 

 
Phone 

 
2023 

 
Greg Schamber 
Chairman 

 
Finance 

 
PO Box 2060 
Pinedale, WY 82941 

 
Greg.Schamber@jonahenergy.c
om  

 
(307) 260-7505 (work) 
 

 
2023 

 
Cami Jackson  

Governance 
 
2520 Carey Street 
Cody, WY 82414 

 
camiljackson0815@gmail.co
m 

 
 (307) 299-6281 (cell) 

 
2024 

 
Bonnie 
Ellenwood 

 
Governance 

 
709 South Burritt,  
Buffalo, WY 82834 

 
belnwood@fiberpipe.net 

 
(307) 684-5632 (home) 
(307) 217-3456 (cell) 

 
2024 

 
Mike Schmid 
1st  Vice-
Chairman 

 
Governance 

 
PO Box 14 
LaBarge, WY 83123 

 
mdschmid@soswellservice.com 
 

 
(307) 386-2230 (home) 
(307) 389-7336 (cell) 

 
2024 

 
Kelly Barlow   

1625 A Buffalo Cutacross, 
Gillette, WY 82718 

 
kellybarlow@yahoo.com 
 

 
(307) 660-9753 (cell) 

 
2025 

 
Trista Ostrom 

 
Governance 

 
1841 Gettysburg Dr 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

 
trista.ostrom@gmail.com 

 
(307) 254-1996 (cell) 

 
2025 

 
Glen Terry  

Finance 
 
213 Vanbuggemun 
Gillette, WY 82718 

 
 

 
 (307) 660-1246 (cell) 

 
2025 

 
Mike Moon  

Governance 
 
HC 63, Box 18 
Saratoga, WY 82331 

 
csubic@union-tel.com 
 

 
(307) 327-5315 (home) 
(307) 329-8030 (cell) 

 
2025 

 
Trevor Bekken 
2nd  Vice-
Chairman 

 
Finance 

 
48 Burma Road 
Riverton, WY 82501 

 
jtbekken@hotmail.com 
 

 
(307) 856-4059 (work) 
(307) 349-2527 (cell) 

 
2026 

 
Jane France   

1464 Deerbrooke Trail 
Cheyenne, WY 82209 

jane.m.france@gmail.com  
 (307) 443-4436 (cell) 

 
2026 

 
Vacant     

 
2026 

 
Vacant     

 
 

NA 

 
Steve Mack 
Non-Voting 

 
Finance 

Department 3354 
1000 E. University 
Laramie, WY 82071 

 
smack@uwyo.edu 

 
(307) 766-2528 (work) 
(307) 399-4531 (cell) 

 
 

NA 

 
Kelly Crane 
UW Director of 
Extension 
Ex- Officio 
Vacant 

  
UW Extension 
Department 3354 
1000 E. University 
Laramie, WY 82071 

 
kcrane1@uwyo.edu 

 
(307) 766-5124 (work) 
 

 
 

NA 

 
Barbara Rasco 
CONAR Dean 
Ex- Officio 
Vacant 

  
College of Agriculture 
Department 3354 
1000 E. University 
Laramie, WY 82071 

 
brasco@uwyo.edu 

 
(307) 766-4133 (work) 
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